NEBRASKA

DEPARTMEMT OF TRANSPORTATION

Upcoming Projects By Letting

Information is current as of 1/27/2026 and is subject to change

Letting
Date

02/12/26
02/12/26
02/12/26
02/12/26
02/12/26
02/12/26
02/12/26
02/12/26
02/12/26
02/12/26
02/12/26
03/12/26
03/12/26
03/12/26
03/12/26
03/12/26
03/12/26
03/12/26
03/12/26
03/12/26
03/12/26

03/12/26

Control
Number

13517

13565

22803

22919

32351

42619

51401

51642

80870

81112

51521A

12046

13472

13524

22597

22697

22833

22950

22975

22994

32291

32366

Project Number
NH-77-2(169)
NH-L55X(108)
STP-50-2(139)

NH-80-9(139)

STP-HSIP-12-
6(118)

STP-281-1(117)
STP-30-1(129)
NH-STP-26-1(177)
STP-12-3(108)
NH-20-4(132)
NH-26-1(181)
NH-180-9(733)
NH-180-9(8)
BRO-7080(56)
STP-36-7(116)
NH-75-2(183)
STP-50-2(141)
MISC-80-9(1223)
NH-80-9(215)
MISC-75-3(1031)
NH-20-5(113)

NH-30-5(138)

Project Location

US-77/1-80 North

Link L-55X North

N-1 - Louisville

Platte River - Millard East
Newcastle - Ponca

In Red Cloud

Lodgepole - Chappell

In Bridgeport

Norden West

Stuart - Atkinson

Minatare - US-385, Phase 1

Hwy 6 & Adams St Bridges over I-180

1-180 Bridges over 1-80
Seward East

132nd St - N-133

US-75 Bridges, Bellevue Ph 2

Louisville - Springfield

1-80 Drainage at 96th Street

Millard Highlands along 1-80

US-75 in Nashville

Orchard East & West

Silver Creek - Duncan

Description of Work

Concrete Repair, Diamond Grinding, Penetrating Sealer, Joint/Crack Seal

Pavement repair, Mill/Fill, including shoulders and median, bridge work

Pvmt repair, asph ovly, bridge/viaduct replacement, culvert work
Concrete Surface Seal on 1-80

Resurface, widening, curb ramps, culvert and bridge work

Remove brick, reconstruct urban section, pvmt repair, mill and resurf

Asph widen/resurf 24' rdwy to 28' w/4' earth shid, culvert work

Concrete repairs, mill and resurface existing asphalt, Curb & Gutter,Bridge

Work
Mill, resurf 24' rdwy w/4' shid, 2' surf

Resurface driving lanes and shoulders

New WB lanes from US-385 to CR 89, new bridge, culvert extensions

Bridge, S180 00255 & S180 00164

Bridge replacements

Bridge Replacement

Resurf, bridge repairs, conc pavement

Replace approach slabs

Culvert repair

Removing and reconstructing the failed culvert and inlet structure
Construction of noise wall

Remove and replace box culvert

Resurf

Resurface, bridge work, curb ramps, guardrail
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Highway
Number

077

L55X

050

080

012

281

030

026

012

020

026

180

180

Local

036

075

050

080

080

075

020

030

Project
Length

7.00

2.71

6.54

14.90

11.52

0.75

8.18

1.75

6.97

7.78

9.03

0.00

0.59

0.00

1.57

2.45

4.12

0.15

0.54

0.00

8.75

10.08
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03/12/26

03/12/26

03/12/26

03/12/26

03/12/26

03/12/26

03/12/26

03/12/26

03/12/26

03/12/26

03/12/26

04/09/26

04/09/26

04/09/26

04/09/26

04/09/26

04/09/26

04/09/26

04/09/26

32386

42898

51191

51628

61633

61675

61684

61764

71307

81162

22720A

13487

51627

51629

51630

81057

81058

81059

22951

STP-HSIP-57-
4(122)

STP-183-2(111)
STP-250-4(102)
NH-80-1(203)
STP-97-3(107)
STP-92-2(113)

STP-47-2(113)

ITS-MISC-80-
4(1042)

AFE-G054
AFE-HO051
NH-30-6(140)
NH-75-1(110)
NH-80-2(118)
NH-80-1(204)
NH-80-1(205)
STP-91-3(114)
STP-11-4(122)
STP-11-3(124)

MAPA-77(72)

Belden- Coleridge

Elm Creek - Miller

Lakeside North

Potter - Brownson

Tryon South

In Tryon & In Stapleton

In Gothenburg

North Platte [-80 WIM Scale
District 7 - 2026 Paint Striping
District 8 — 2026 Paint Striping
Rawhide Creek Culvert

US-75 Kansas State Line-Dawson
West of Lodgepole - West of Chappell
Wyoming Line - Bushnell

East Kimball - Potter

Almeria East & West

Atkinson - Brush Creek

Burwell North & Chambers West

Sarpy County Panel Repair

Resurface, widening, bridge and culvert work, guardrail 057
Resurf, Br 183
Resurface, culvert work 250
Conc repair and joint seal 080
Mill, widen/resurf existing rdwy to 28' w/asph, curb & flume, culv 097
Resurf 092
Pavement repair and concrete curb repair 047
Replace/Reset EB Weigh In Motion scale and sufficient pavement.Replace 080
Sensors

District 7 - 2026 Paint Striping varies
District 8 - 2026 Paint Striping varies
Replace triple barrel 8'x12' culvert at MM 430.35. 030
Mill, overlay,bridge repair and ovly,culvert work,slope regrading,guardrail 075
remo

Joint seal 080
Conc seal mainline and ramps 080
Conc seal mainline and ramps, Joint Sealbridge work 080
Microsurface 091
Microsurface 011
Microsurface 011

Concrete panel replacement with base repair and new pavement markings Local
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6.64

14.42

13.35

11.63

6.69

0.30

2.28

1.73

0.00

0.00

0.00

9.95

9.21

9.51

11.73

20.37

14.47

10.61

0.00



